116000172674

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
,		

Office Use Only



900289965869

09/09/16--01032--014 **125.00

PEURETARY OF STATE



103 Eisenhower Parkway Roseland, NJ 07068 T: 973.228.6667 F: 973.629.1246 www.paslawfirm.com

September 8, 2016

VIA UPS

New Filing Section Florida Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:

40th Street North Donuts, LLC

Articles of Organization Filing

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following documents in connection with the above referenced matter:

- 1. The Cover Letter for 40th Street North Donuts, LLC;
- 2. One (1) copy of the fully executed Articles of Organization; and
- 3. Check in the amount of \$125.00 representing the filing fee in connection with this filing.

Please file the attached documents accordingly. Should you have any questions please contact me at 973-747-3225 or samantha@paslawfirm.com

Very truly yours,

Samantha M. Rahn

Encls.

COVER LETTER

	Division of Corporations			
SUBJEC	40th Street North Donuts, LLC			
SUBJEC		Limited Liabili	ty Company	
The encl	osed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.	
Please re	turn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the fo	ollowing:	
	Samantha Rahn			
		Name of	Person	· •
	Paris Ackerman & Schmierer LLP			
		Firm/Co	npany	
	103 Eisenhower Parkway			
		Addre	ess	
	Roseland, NJ 07068			
	vikp@purplesquaremgmt.com	City/State and	d Zip Code	
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future a	nnual report notification	on)
For further	r information concerning this matter, ple	ase call:		
	Samantha Rahn	973	747-3225)	
	Name of Person		Daytime Telephone	
Enclosed	I is a check for the following amount:			
] \$125.00	Filing Fee \$\frac{130.00}{2}\$ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	0 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, F1, 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

"Lim	")	
rincip	5:	
ress:	<u>Address</u> :	
<u>. </u>	-	·
9 Noi		
Florida street address (P.O.		
·		
ity	n and a state of the state of t	रा.कः अगन्धिमान्यवस्या चर्चमान
ity	liability co	

Page 1 of 2

(CONTINUED)

SECRETARY OF SILE

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Angel 469, LLC 18417 US 19 North Clearwater, FL 33764
Phi-	
4.33%	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specifi the date of filing.)	filing:
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific date of filing.) Note: If the date inscrited in this block does not meet the document's effective date on the Department of S ARTICLEVI: Other provisions: if any.	ic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be state's records.
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specificated ate of filing.) Note: If the date inscreed in this block does not meet the document's effective date on the Department of S ARTICEEVI: Other provisions: if any.	ic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be state's records.
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the document's effective date on the Department of S ARTICEE'VI: Other provisions, if any. Please see attachment REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memboration of the document is executed in the document in the document is executed in the document in the document is executed in the document in	ic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 d the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be state's records.
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the document's effective date on the Department of S ARTICLE'VI: Other provisions, if any. Please see attachment REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb This document is executed in a management of the constitutes at third degree fel Vikalp Patel	the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be state's records. er or an authorized representative of a member. In accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Formation submitted in a document to the Department of State
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific the date of filing.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the document's effective date on the Department of S ARTICEEVI: Other provisions, if any. Please see attachment REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a memb. This document is executed in I am aware that any false infections a third degree fele. Vikalp Patel T	er or an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

ARTICLE IV-

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLE VI

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is:

- I. To develop, acquire, own, and operate one or more Dunkin' Donuts and/or Baskin-Robbins franchises, and to conduct all business and financing activities related to those franchises.
- II. To develop, acquire, own, and lease any real or personal property used in connection with such franchises, including the financing of same.